
Government Gazette No.40363  CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 

No. R.1306  AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/378) 2016-10-21 
In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto. 
 

                   M JONAS 
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

 

SCHEDULE 

 
By the insertion of the following: 

Item Tariff Heading Code CD Description Rebate Items Imported from or 
Originating in 

Rate of Anti-
dumping duty 

204.00 PREPARED FOODSTUFFS; BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR; TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES 

204.05 PREPARATIONS OF VEGETABLES, FRUIT, NUTS OR OTHER PARTS OF PLANTS 

204.05 
 
 
204.05 
 
 
204.05 
 
 
204.05 
 
 
 
204.05 
 
 
204.05 
 

2004.10.2 
 
 
200410.2 
 
 
2004.10.2 
 
 
2004.10.2 
 
 
 
2004.10.2 
 
 
2004.10.2 
 

01.07 
 
 
02.07 
 
 
03.07 
 
 
04.07 
 
 
 
05.07 
 
 
06.07 
 

72 
 
 
77 
 
 
71 
 
 
76 
 
 
 
70 
 
 
75 
 

Chips or French fries produced by Clarebout Potatoes N.V 
 
 
Chips or French fries produced by Mydibel Foods S.A 
 
 
Chips or French fries produced by PinguinLutosa Foods B.V 

 

Chips or French fries (excluding those produced by Agristo N.V Harelbeke, Clarebout 
Potatoes N.V, Mydibel Foods S.A and PinguinLutosa Foods B.V) 

 

 
Chips or French fries produced by Agristo N.V Tilburg 
 
 
Chips or French fries (excluding those produced by Agristo N.V Tilburg and Lamb Weston/Meijer 
V.O.F) 

 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
 
 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
 301.00 - 399.00;  
 401.00 - 499.00 
 
  

Belgium 
 
 
Belgium 
 
 
Belgium 
 
 
Belgium 
 
 
 
Nertherlands 
 
 
Nertherlands 
 

6,19% 
 
 
9,71% 
 
 
5,81% 
 
 
30,77% 
 
 
 
12,52% 
 
 
16,42% 
 

 


