CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/1/378)

In terms of section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M JONAS DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the insertion of the following:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	CD	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or Originating in	Rate of Anti- dumping duty	
204.00	PREPARED FO	PREPARED FOODSTUFFS; BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR; TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES						
204.05	PREPARATIONS OF VEGETABLES, FRUIT, NUTS OR OTHER PARTS OF PLANTS							
204.05	2004.10.2	01.07	72	Chips or French fries produced by Clarebout Potatoes N.V	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Belgium	6,19%	
204.05	200410.2	02.07	77	Chips or French fries produced by Mydibel Foods S.A	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Belgium	9,71%	
204.05	2004.10.2	03.07	71	Chips or French fries produced by PinguinLutosa Foods B.V	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Belgium	5,81%	
204.05	2004.10.2	04.07	76	Chips or French fries (excluding those produced by Agristo N.V Harelbeke, Clarebout Potatoes N.V, Mydibel Foods S.A and PinguinLutosa Foods B.V)	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Belgium	30,77%	
204.05	2004.10.2	05.07	70	Chips or French fries produced by Agristo N.V Tilburg	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Nertherlands	12,52%	
204.05	2004.10.2	06.07	75	Chips or French fries (excluding those produced by Agristo N.V Tilburg and Lamb Weston/Meijer V.O.F)	301.00 - 399.00; 401.00 - 499.00	Nertherlands	16,42%	